
LISTE JOUEURS de 2006 à 2021 PH D1 PH PH PH DN PH PH DN PH PH DN DN DN DN DN Total 
                    

ADILSON  milieu     10/11            1 
ADLER Greg milieu       12/13 13/14 14/15      20/21  3,5 
ADROVIC Elvir défenseur         14/15 15/16       2 
ADROVIC Beno défenseur               20/21 21/22 2 
ALMEIDA Jhemp défenseur 06/07 07/08 08/09 09/10 10/11            5 
ALMEIDA Patrick défenseur        13/14 14/15        2 
ALVES Maikel défenseur          15/16 16/17      2 
AMADEO Lucas milieu            17/18     1 
ANTONICELLI Pasquale milieu    09/10             1 
ARIBI Amine attaquant           16/17      1 
ARNOLD Jan gardien   08/09 09/10             2 
ARNOLD Pit défenseur  07/08 08/09 09/10 10/11  12/13          5 
AUGUSTYN Mikael gardien               20/21 21/22 2 
AYARI Khaled attaquant              19/20 20/21  2 
BASSENE Jean-François gardien            17/18 18/19    2 
BATTAGLIA Thomas milieu         14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18     4 
BAUDRY Corenthyn défenseur             18/19    1 
BEI Gianluca défenseur             18/19 19/20   2 
BEI Patrick défenseur  07/08               1 
BELLI Anouard milieu        13/14         1 
BELTITANE Moul gardien     10/11 11/12           2 
BENAVIDES Frederic défenseur 06/07 07/08               2 
BENAZ Henri   07/08               1 
BERCKES Mike attaquant 06/07                1 
BERNARDY Loris                 20/21 1 
BERTOUX Julien défenseur            17/18 18/19    2 
BESCH Sven   07/08               1 
BIRDEN Tom défenseur         14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18     4 
BLOCK Noa milieu             18/19    1 
BOEVER Tom défenseur 06/07 07/08 08/09              3 
BOEVER Steve défenseur 06/07 07/08               2 
BONGOMI Geoffrey défenseur     10/11            1 
BORGES VARELA Jeremy défenseur           16/17      1 
BOUCHIBTI Ridwanne attaquant            17/18 18/19    2 
BOUKHETAIA Alexandre gardien            17/18     1 
BOURTAL Kader attaquant              19/20   1 
BRAND Tobias gardien 06/07 07/08 08/09 09/10             4 
CABANEL Jérôme attaquant 06/07 07/08               2 



CALMES Olivier milieu     10/11            1 
CANTONNET Loïc attaquant      11/12           1 
CARRILHO Kevin défenseur   08/09 09/10 10/11            3 
CARVAS  Arthur défenseur 06/07 07/08 08/09 09/10 10/11 11/12           6 
CERVELLERA Yannik                 21/22 1 
COIMBRA Tun défenseur 06/07 07/08 08/09              3 
DA MOTA ALVES Patrick défenseur       12/13 13/14 14/15        3 
DANGO Din attaquant             18/19    1 
DE OLIVEIRA Artur gardien     10/11            1 
DE OLIVEIRA Paulo milieu 06/07                1 
DE PERDIGO Borja milieu       12/13          1 
DE SOUSA FERRAZ Adriano milieu             18/19 19/20 20/21  3 
DE SOUSA PACHECO Joao défenseur            17/18 18/19    2 
DERVISEVIC Aldin milieu      11/12      17/18 18/19 19/20   4 
DERVISEVIC Din milieu            17/18 18/19    2 
DESEVIC Admir attaquant     10/11 11/12 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18 18/19 19/20   10 
DESGRANGES Nicolas défenseur            17/18     1 
DEXELLE Kris attaquant       12/13 13/14 14/15        3 
DI GREGORIO Joris attaquant       12/13 13/14         2 
DIONE Papa Aye défenseur               20/21  1 
DO ROSARIO Inacio milieu   08/09 09/10 10/11 11/12 12/13 13/14         6 
DO ROSARIO Sébastien défenseur              19/20   1 
DOKOU Steven attaquant            17/18     1 
DOS SANTOS PIRES Paulo       11/12           1 
DRIF Ashraf milieu          15/16 16/17 17/18     3 
DUARTE Luis     09/10             1 
DUARTE FORTE Rui gardien       12/13 13/14         2 
DUPIRE Geordan gardien               20/21  0,5 
DURACAK Amar défenseur              19/20 20/21 21/22 3 
EICHHORN Rasheed défenseur             18/19 19/20 20/21  3 
EIXLER Benoît défenseur               20/21 21/22 2 
EUROPÄUS Leon milieu              19/20   1 
EVANGELAKAKIS Alexandro milieu          15/16 16/17      2 
EWERT Tim milieu                21/22 1 
FABBRO Moreno milieu           16/17      1 
FABBRO Kenzo milieu           16/17      1 
FERNANDES Hugo attaquant      11/12           1 
FERNANDES Samy milieu           16/17      1 
FERRAZ GOMES Dany milieu            17/18     1 
FERREIRA Yannik milieu               20/21 21/22 2 
FIGUEREIDO Felipe attaquant 06/07 07/08 08/09              3 



FONTES PORTAL Paolo milieu            17/18     1 
FORTES Kelvin attaquant         14/15        1 
FREITAS Hugo attaquant               20/21  1 
FREITAS Joao milieu  07/08 08/09     13/14 14/15 15/16       5 
FREITES Oliveira Hugo milieu               20/21  1 
FRERES Steve gardien  07/08               1 
FRERES Kevin attaquant 06/07 07/08               2 
FULLENWARTH Thomas défenseur        13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17      4 
FURST Jo milieu         14/15 15/16 16/17      3 
GLESENER Ralph milieu 06/07 07/08 08/09              3 
GOEDERT Marc milieu       12/13          1 
GOMES DA SILVA Fernando défenseur 06/07                1 
GOMES FERRAZ Dany milieu            17/18     1 
GONZALVES Cristiano milieu      11/12           1 
GREIS Michel défenseur  07/08               1 
GREIS Philippe défenseur 06/07 07/08               2 
GUERRA Anthony milieu           16/17      1 
HABBAS Ryad attaquant                21/22 1 
HANSEN Paul défenseur        13/14  15/16       2 
HANSEN Pit défenseur        13/14         1 
HARRIS André attaquant  07/08               1 
HEIL Yannik gardien          15/16       1 
HEITER  Sam milieu   08/09     13/14         2 
HELLENBRAND Luc milieu     10/11 11/12 12/13 13/14         4 
HELLENBRAND Tom défenseur    09/10 10/11 11/12 12/13 13/14         5 
HERRES Patrick milieu        13/14         1 
HOFFMANN Eric défenseur             18/19    1 
HOFFMANN Georges   07/08               1 
HOFFMANN Gilles milieu    09/10 10/11            2 
HOFFMANN Kevin attaquant               20/21  1 
HURTH Pascal milieu             18/19    1 
IGNATOVIC Gilles     09/10             1 
IKROU Younes milieu       12/13          1 
JANKOWOY Tom milieu      11/12           1 
JOHANSSON Sean milieu                21/22 1 
JUNKER Théo gardien          15/16 16/17      2 
KAYSER Sean attaquant           16/17      1 
KIDOUCH Mourat attaquant   08/09              1 
KIEFFER Pascal défenseur 06/07                1 
KIESE Merveil défenseur            17/18     1 
KIRSCH Jeff   07/08               1 



KLEIN Michel défenseur 06/07 07/08               2 
KNIS Yassine milieu           16/17      1 
KNIS Karim milieu            17/18     1 
KOHNEN Chris milieu 06/07 07/08 08/09 09/10             4 
KOLJENOVIC Demir défenseur   08/09 09/10 10/11    14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18  19/20 20/21 21/22 10 
KOLLWELTER Yves défenseur 06/07                1 
KONSBRUCK Marc défenseur  07/08 08/09      14/15        3 
KORNETZKY Jean-Framçois gardien            17/18     1 
KREMER Steve défenseur 06/07 07/08  09/10 10/11            4 
LACOSTE Pierre gardien           16/17      1 
LAHYANI Khaleed milieu             18/19    1 
LAMOTTE Lucas milieu              19/20   1 
LANGERS Andy attaquant 06/07 07/08 08/09 09/10 10/11            5 
LANNERS Pol défenseur         14/15        1 
LASCHETTE  Alain milieu       12/13          1 
LAVIE Corenthyn attaquant             18/19    1 
LOGGI Andreas attaquant        13/14 14/15        2 
LOPES Daniel milieu   08/09 09/10 10/11 11/12  13/14         5 
LOUADJ Semir attaquant          15/16       1 
LUKIC Zarko attaquant          15/16       1 
MAES Sacha défenseur 06/07 07/08 08/09 09/10             4 
MAKASSO Jean-Paul milieu         14/15 15/16 16/17      3 
MAMBU  attaquant   08/09              1 
MANDEFOU Djibril attaquant    09/10             1 
MANGEN  Max milieu               20/21  1 
MANTOANI Cédric défenseur     10/11            1 
MANTOANI David   07/08               1 
MAQUART Thibaut milieu                21/22 1 
MARCHAL Rudy attaquant     10/11 11/12           2 
MARQUES DA COSTA Glenn gardien      11/12 12/13 13/14 14/15        4 
MARTIN Kevin défenseur      11/12           1 
MARTIN FLORES José  gardien         14/15        1 
MARTINS FERNANDES Steven défenseur          15/16       1 
MAZAOUI Mahédane milieu            17/18     1 
MAZURIER Sébastien milieu        13/14         1 
MEDDOUR Halim défenseur                21/22 1 
MEDINA Aldino attaquant   08/09  10/11 11/12 12/13          4 
MEKIC Demir attaquant          15/16       1 
MEKTHOUB Kader milieu  07/08 08/09              2 
MENDES Jeremy milieu            17/18     1 
MENDES Luka         13/14         1 



MILLER Glenn gardien        13/14         1 
MONTEIRO Stimbol défenseur        13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17      4 
MONTEIRO Silva Marino défenseur       12/13          1 
MURA Guillaume défenseur         14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18     4 
MURIC Deniz attaquant                21/22 1 
NATANELIC Christophe défenseur      11/12 12/13          2 
NDY ASSEMBE Guy-Rolland gardien                21/22 1 
NEVES Helder milieu 06/07 07/08 08/09 09/10 10/11 11/12 12/13 13/14 14/15        9 
NIVAGGIONI Laurent          14/15        1 
NOMEL Jean-Paul attaquant         14/15        1 
NOUIDRA Tarek milieu              19/20 20/21 21/22 3 
NOVAIS Edson milieu        13/14         1 
NTABALA Paul        12/13          1 
OLM Yannick milieu               20/21 21/22 2 
OMEROVIC Adis milieu     10/11 11/12 12/13 13/14         4 
OMEROVIC Kemo milieu           16/17      1 
PAUL Youenn       11/12           1 
PELLEGRINO Laurent défenseur     10/11 11/12           2 
PERREIRA Daniel          14/15 15/16       2 
PETERS René milieu            17/18 18/19    2 
PINTAR  Johnny attaquant    09/10 10/11 11/12 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16       7 
PIOT Didier gardien 06/07 07/08               2 
PIRES Paulo gardien      11/12           1 
PLEIMLING Marc gardien         14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18 18/19 19/20   6 
POMPONI Laurent attaquant           16/17 17/18     2 
PORTELA Johnny attaquant       12/13          1 
QUIRING Chris défenseur    09/10 10/11 11/12 12/13 13/14         5 
RAFDY Ryan défenseur            17/18     1 
RAMCILOVIC Mirza milieu 06/07                1 
RAMDEDOVIC Elvis défenseur        13/14 14/15        2 
RAMPINO Roberto milieu 06/07                1 

RAPOSO 
José 
Wellington milieu     10/11 11/12 12/13          3 

REINHARDT Marc défenseur 06/07 07/08 08/09              3 
RESENDE Pedro défenseur    09/10             1 
ROGRIGUES DELGADO William attaquant               20/21 21/22 2 
ROUGEAUX Levy attaquant           16/17      1 
ROULEZ Valentin gardien             18/19 19/20 20/21  3 
RUPPERT Marc gardien   08/09 09/10 10/11            3 
SACRAS Alexandre défenseur             18/19 19/20 20/21 21/22 4 
SAN ANDRES Gregory défenseur        13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17      4 



SANYANG Ebrima attaquant   08/09   11/12           2 
SAUBER Vincent gardien          15/16 16/17 17/18     3 
SCHETTGEN Eric gardien    09/10 10/11 11/12           3 
SCHIAVONE Allessandro gardien     10/11            1 
SCHILTZ Alex gardien               20/21 21/22 2 
SCHLENTZ Roland défenseur 06/07 07/08 08/09 09/10 10/11            5 
SCHMIT Léon défenseur             18/19 19/20 20/21 21/22 3,5 
SCHODER Marc défenseur 06/07 07/08               2 
SCHON Thierry défenseur 06/07 07/08 08/09 09/10             4 
SCHÖNEFELD Marcel défenseur     10/11 11/12           2 
SCHUTZ Kevin défenseur           16/17      1 
SCHWETZER Alain milieu  07/08  09/10 10/11            3 
SEBASTIANI Fabio gardien             18/19 19/20  21/22 3 
SERWY Jérémy milieu             18/19    1 
SIETZEN Charel défenseur          15/16       1 
SILVA Ruben         13/14         1 
SILVA FREITAS Joao attaquant 06/07  08/09   11/12   14/15        4 
SÖZEN Burak          14/15        1 
SPINELLI Fabiano milieu  07/08 08/09   11/12           3 
SPOGEN Dan milieu   08/09              1 
STEFFEN Yannick gardien       12/13 13/14         2 
STEINER Jonathan milieu               20/21 21/22 2 
STEINMETZ Cédric défenseur            17/18 18/19 19/20 20/21 21/22 5 
STIRN Benoît milieu   08/09              1 
STRAUS Georges défenseur 06/07 07/08 08/09              3 
STUMPF Chris défenseur           16/17 17/18 18/19    3 
STUMPF Denis milieu           16/17 17/18 18/19 19/20   4 
SULLY Théo attaquant              19/20 20/21 21/22 3 
TADA Taiga milieu              19/20   1 
TAFANI Lucas milieu         14/15        1 
TAMBURINI Elias milieu         14/15        1 
TERNES Chris attaquant 06/07 07/08 08/09              3 
TEXEIRA Jonathan milieu        13/14         1 
TEXEIRA Pedro milieu     10/11 11/12 12/13 13/14 14/15        5 
TEXEIRA  Carlos défenseur     10/11            1 
THIRION Gilles    08/09              1 
TIBOR Jean-Désiré attaquant               20/21 21/22 2 
TRANI Guillaume milieu               20/21 21/22 2 
TRINDADE Mikael attaquant     10/11 11/12 12/13 13/14         4 
TRINDADE Kevin milieu      11/12 12/13 13/14         3 
TUTUCCI Carlos  06/07                1 



VAZ DJASSI Taimo défenseur             18/19    1 
VILAVERDE Filip défenseur   08/09              1 
WAGENER Philippe défenseur       12/13          1 
WANG Juncai milieu          15/16 16/17 17/18 18/19 19/20 20/21  6 
WEYDERT Frank  06/07                1 
WEYDERT Mathis milieu               20/21  1 
WEYDERT Patrick gardien 06/07 07/08               2 
YALA LUSALA Bigen attaquant             18/19 19/20 20/21 21/22 4 
YOUBOUET Yannik attaquant            17/18     1 
ZHAN Nico défenseur    09/10             1 
ZILLI Quentin milieu               20/21 21/22 2 
ZIVADINOVIC Milos Milos     08/09 09/10 10/11 11/12 12/13 13/14                 6 
255   36 32 38 30 36 35 31 36 34 28 32 27 30 24 29 29 507 

                    
LISTE ENTRAINEURS / STAFF  PH D1 PH PH PH DN PH PH DN PH PH DN DN DN DN  Total 

                    
BECK Daniel kiné       12/13 13/14         2 
BELTITANE Moul entr. Gardiens     11/12 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18 18/19 19/20 20/21  10 
BIX Serge adjoint           16/17      1 
BOSSI Henri entraîneur          15/16 16/17 17/18 18/19  20/21  5 
BRAUN Gordon entraîneur    09/10             1 
COLLET William kiné      11/12           1 
CONTROGUERRA Franco adjoint          15/16       1 
DA SILVA Paulo kiné  07/08               1 
DE CILIA Lory kiné         14/15        1 
FIEDLER Jean  entraîneur 06/07 07/08 08/09              3 
FLICK Lucien adjoint 06/07 07/08 08/09              3 
GRETHEN Jessica kiné           16/17      1 
HANSEN Pol adjoint            17/18     1 
KREMER Steve adjoint       12/13          1 
LOUILLET Denis masseur          15/16       1 
MANGEN  Claude adjoint / DiirSportif             19/20 20/21  2 
MANGEN  Claude directeur sportif            18/19    1 
MARCHAL Rudy entraîneur          15/16       1 
MOCKEL  Mil matériel        13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18 18/19    6 
MOND Laurent entr. gardiens   09/10             1 
MULLER Luc entraîneur    09/10             1 
PEIXOTO Manu entraîneur        13/14 14/15        2 
PELLEGRINO Laurent entraîneur        13/14         1 
PELLEGRINO Laurent directeur sportif        14/15 15/16 16/17      3 
PERREIRA Eliseu masseur             18/19 19/20 20/21  3 



PETERS René entraîneur              19/20   1 
PUPITA Mauro adjoint             18/19 19/20 20/21  3 
RAFDY EL Mehdy adjoint            17/18     1 
SCHANET Misch adjoint 06/07 07/08 08/09    12/13 13/14 14/15        6 
SCHILLING Joe adjoint     10/11 11/12           2 
STOLL Michel adjoint             18/19 19/20 20/21  3 
TEXEIRA Carlos      10/11 11/12 12/13          3 
TRIERWEILER Carlos adjoint               20/21  1 
WAGNER Chantal kiné                   15/16            1 

34   3 4 3 3 2 4 3 4 5 8 6 5 7 6 7   
                    
                    

LISTE JOUEURS avec le plus de saisons PH D1 PH PH PH DN PH PH DN PH PH DN DN DN DN Total Total 
                    

DESEVIC Admir      10/11 11/12 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18 18/19 19/20   10 
KOLJENOVIC Demir    08/09 09/10 10/11    14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18  19/20 20/21  9 
NEVES Helder  06/07 07/08 08/09 09/10 10/11 11/12 12/13 13/14 14/15        9 
PINTAR  Johnny     09/10 10/11 11/12 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17      7 
CARVAS  Arthur  06/07 07/08 08/09 09/10 10/11 11/12           6 
DO ROSARIO Inacio    08/09 09/10 10/11 11/12 12/13 13/14         6 
PLEIMLING Marc          14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18 18/19 19/20   6 
WANG Juncai           15/16 16/17 17/18 18/19 19/20 20/21  6 
ZIVADINOVIC Milos    08/09 09/10 10/11 11/12 12/13 13/14         6 
ALMEIDA Jhemp  06/07 07/08 08/09 09/10 10/11            5 
ARNOLD Pit   07/08 08/09 09/10 10/11  12/13          5 
FREITAS Joao   07/08 08/09     13/14 14/15 15/16       5 
HELLENBRAND Tom     09/10 10/11 11/12 12/13 13/14         5 
LANGERS Andy  06/07 07/08 08/09 09/10 10/11            5 
LOPES Daniel    08/09 09/10 10/11 11/12  13/14         5 
QUIRING Chris     09/10 10/11 11/12 12/13 13/14         5 
SCHLENTZ Roland  06/07 07/08 08/09 09/10 10/11            5 
TEXEIRA Pedro      10/11 11/12 12/13 13/14 14/15        5 
BATTAGLIA Thomas          14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18     4 
BIRDEN Tom          14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18     4 
BRAND Tobias  06/07 07/08 08/09 09/10             4 
DERVISEVIC Aldin       11/12      17/18 18/19 19/20   4 
FULLENWARTH Thomas         13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17      4 
HELLENBRAND Luc      10/11 11/12 12/13 13/14         4 
KOHNEN Chris  06/07 07/08 08/09 09/10             4 



KREMER Steve  06/07 07/08  09/10 10/11            4 
MAES Sacha  06/07 07/08 08/09 09/10             4 
MARQUES DA COSTA Glenn       11/12 12/13 13/14 14/15        4 
MEDINA Aldino    08/09  10/11 11/12 12/13          4 
MONTEIRO Stimbol         13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17      4 
MURA Guillaume          14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18     4 
OMEROVIC Adis      10/11 11/12 12/13 13/14         4 
SAN ANDRES Gregory         13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17      4 
SCHON Thierry  06/07 07/08 08/09 09/10             4 
SILVA FREITAS Joao  06/07  08/09   11/12   14/15        4 
STEINMETZ Cédric             17/18 18/19 19/20 20/21  4 
STUMPF Denis            16/17 17/18 18/19 19/20   4 
TRINDADE Mikael      10/11 11/12 12/13 13/14         4 
ADLER Greg        12/13 13/14 14/15        3 
BOEVER Tom  06/07 07/08 08/09              3 
CARRILHO Kevin    08/09 09/10 10/11            3 
COIMBRA Tun  06/07 07/08 08/09              3 
DA MOTA ALVES Patrick        12/13 13/14 14/15        3 
DE SOUSA FERRAZ Adriano              18/19 19/20 20/21  3 
DEXELLE Kris        12/13 13/14 14/15        3 
DRIF Ashraf           15/16 16/17 17/18     3 
EICHHORN Rasheed              18/19 19/20 20/21  3 
FIGUEREIDO Felipe  06/07 07/08 08/09              3 
FURST Jo          14/15 15/16 16/17      3 
GLESENER Ralph  06/07 07/08 08/09              3 
KONSBRUCK Marc   07/08 08/09      14/15        3 
MAKASSO Jean-Paul          14/15 15/16 16/17      3 
RAPOSO José Wellington     10/11 11/12 12/13          3 
REINHARDT Marc  06/07 07/08 08/09              3 
ROULEZ Valentin              18/19 19/20 20/21  3 
RUPPERT Marc    08/09 09/10 10/11            3 
SACRAS Alexandfre              18/19 19/20 20/21  3 
SAUBER Vincent           15/16 16/17 17/18     3 
SCHETTGEN Eric     09/10 10/11 11/12           3 
SCHMIT Léon              18/19 19/20 20/21  3 
SCHWETZER Alain   07/08  09/10 10/11            3 
SPINELLI Fabiano   07/08 08/09   11/12           3 
STRAUS Georges  06/07 07/08 08/09              3 
STUMPF Chris            16/17 17/18 18/19    3 
TERNES Chris  06/07 07/08 08/09              3 
TRINDADE Kevin       11/12 12/13 13/14         3 



YALA LUSALA Bigen              18/19 19/20 20/21  3 
ADROVIC Elvir          14/15 15/16       2 
ALMEIDA Patrick         13/14 14/15        2 
ALVES Maikel           15/16 16/17      2 
ARNOLD Jan    08/09 09/10             2 
AYARI Khaled               19/20 20/21  2 
BASSENE Jean-François             17/18 18/19    2 
BEI Gianluca              18/19 19/20   2 
BELTITANE Moul      10/11 11/12           2 
BENAVIDES Frederic  06/07 07/08               2 
BERTOUX Julien             17/18 18/19    2 
BOEVER Steve  06/07 07/08               2 
BOUCHIBTI Ridwanne             17/18 18/19    2 
CABANEL Jérôme  06/07 07/08               2 
DE SOUSA PACHECO Joao             17/18 18/19    2 
DERVISEVIC Din             17/18 18/19    2 
DI GREGORIO Joris        12/13 13/14         2 
DUARTE FORTE Rui        12/13 13/14         2 
DURACAK Amar               19/20 20/21  2 
EVANGELAKAKIS Alexandro           15/16 16/17      2 
FRERES Kevin  06/07 07/08               2 
GREIS Philippe  06/07 07/08               2 
HANSEN Paul         13/14  15/16       2 
HEITER  Sam    08/09     13/14         2 
HOFFMANN Gilles     09/10 10/11            2 
JUNKER Théo           15/16 16/17      2 
KLEIN Michel  06/07 07/08               2 
LOGGI Andreas         13/14 14/15        2 
MARCHAL Rudy      10/11 11/12           2 
MEKTHOUB Kadfert   07/08 08/09              2 
NATANELIC Christophe       11/12 12/13          2 
NOUIDRA Tarek               19/20 20/21  2 
PELLEGRINO Laurent      10/11 11/12           2 
PERREIRA Daniel          14/15 15/16       2 
PETERS René             17/18 18/19    2 
PIOT Didier  06/07 07/08               2 
POMPONI Laurent            16/17 17/18     2 
RAMDEDOVIC Elvis         13/14 14/15        2 
SANYANG Ebrima    08/09   11/12           2 
SCHODER Marc  06/07 07/08               2 
SCHÖNEFELD Marcel      10/11 11/12           2 



SEBASTIANI Fabio              18/19 19/20   2 
STEFFEN Yannick        12/13 13/14         2 
SULLY Théo               19/20 20/21  2 
WEYDERT Patrick  06/07 07/08               2 
ADILSON       10/11            1 
ADROVIC Beno                20/21  1 
AMADEO Lucas             17/18     1 
ANTONICELLI Pasquale     09/10             1 
ARIBI Amine            16/17      1 
AUGUSTYN Mikael                20/21  1 
BAUDRY Corenthyn              18/19    1 
BEI Patrick   07/08               1 
BELLI Anouard         13/14         1 
BENAZ Henri   07/08               1 
BERCKES Mike  06/07                1 
BESCH Sven   07/08               1 
BLOCK Noa              18/19    1 
BONGOMI Geoffrey      10/11            1 
BORGES VARELA Jeremy            16/17      1 
BOUKHETAIA Alexandre             17/18     1 
BOURTAL Kader               19/20   1 
CALMES Olivier      10/11            1 
CANTONNET Loïc       11/12           1 
DANGO Din              18/19    1 
DE OLIVEIRA Artur      10/11            1 
DE OLIVEIRA Paulo  06/07                1 
DE PERDIGO Borja        12/13          1 
DESGRANGES Nicolas             17/18     1 
DIONE Papa Aye                20/21  1 
DO ROSARIO Sébastien               19/20   1 
DOKOU Steven             17/18     1 
DOS SANTOS PIRES Paulo       11/12           1 
DUARTE Luis     09/10             1 
EUROPÄUS Leon               19/20   1 
FABBRO Moreno            16/17      1 
FABBRO Kenzo            16/17      1 
FERNANDES Hugo       11/12           1 
FERNANDES Samy            16/17      1 
FERRAZ GOMES Dany             17/18     1 
FONTES PORTAL Paolo             17/18     1 
FORTES Kelvin          14/15        1 



FREITAS Hugo                20/21  1 
FREITES Oliveira Hugo                20/21  1 
FRERES Steve   07/08               1 
GOEDERT Marc        12/13          1 
GOMES DA SILVA Fernando  06/07                1 
GOMES FERRAZ Dany             17/18     1 
GONZALVES Cristiano       11/12           1 
GREIS Michel   07/08               1 
GUERRA Anthony            16/17      1 
HANSEN Pit         13/14         1 
HARRIS André   07/08               1 
HEIL Yannik           15/16       1 
HERRES Patrick         13/14         1 
HOFFMANN Eric              18/19    1 
HOFFMANN Georges   07/08               1 
HOFFMANN Kevin                20/21  1 
HURTH Pascal              18/19    1 
IGNATOVIC Gilles     09/10             1 
IKROU Younes        12/13          1 
JANKOWOY Tom       11/12           1 
KAYSER Sean            16/17      1 
KIDOUCH Mourat    08/09              1 
KIEFFER Pascal  06/07                1 
KIESE Merveil             17/18     1 
KIRSCH Jeff   07/08               1 
KNIS Yassine            16/17      1 
KNIS Karim             17/18     1 
KOLLWELTER Yves  06/07                1 
KORNETZKY Jean-Framçois             17/18     1 
LACOSTE Pierre            16/17      1 
LAHYANI Khaleed              18/19    1 
LAMOTTE Lucas               19/20   1 
LANNERS Pol          14/15        1 
LASCHETTE  Alain        12/13          1 
LAVIE Corenthyn              18/19    1 
LOUADJ Semir           15/16       1 
LUKIC Zarko           15/16       1 
MAMBU     08/09              1 
MANDEFOU Djibril     09/10             1 
MANGEN  Max                20/21  1 
MANTOANI Cédric      10/11            1 



MANTOANI David   07/08               1 
MARTIN Kevin       11/12           1 
MARTIN FLORES José           14/15        1 
MARTINS FERNANDES Steven           15/16       1 
MAZAOUI Mahédane             17/18     1 
MAZURIER Sébastien         13/14         1 
MEKIC Demir           15/16       1 
MENDES Jeremy             17/18     1 
MENDES Luka         13/14         1 
MILLER Glenn         13/14         1 
MONTEIRO Silva Marino        12/13          1 
NIVAGGIONI Laurent          14/15        1 
NOMEL Jean-Paul          14/15        1 
NOVAIS Edson         13/14         1 
NTABALA Paul        12/13          1 
OMEROVIC Kemo            16/17      1 
PAUL Youenn       11/12           1 
PIRES Paulo       11/12           1 
PORTELA Johnny        12/13          1 
RAFDY Ryan             17/18     1 
RAMCILOVIC Mirza  06/07                1 
RAMPINO Roberto  06/07                1 
RESENDE Pedro     09/10             1 
ROGRIGUES DELGADO William                20/21  1 
ROUGEAUX Levy            16/17      1 
SCHIAVONE Allessandro      10/11            1 
SCHILTZ Alex                20/21  1 
SCHUTZ Kevin            16/17      1 
SERWY Jérémy              18/19    1 
SIETZEN Charel           15/16       1 
SILVA Ruben         13/14         1 
SÖZEN Burak          14/15        1 
SPOGEN Dan    08/09              1 
STEINER Jonathan                20/21  1 
STIRN Benoît    08/09              1 
TADA Taiga               19/20   1 
TAFANI Lucas          14/15        1 
TAMBURINI Elias          14/15        1 
TEXEIRA Jonathan         13/14         1 
TEXEIRA  Carlos      10/11            1 
THIRION Gilles    08/09              1 



TIBOR Jean-Désiré                20/21  1 
TUTUCCI Carlos  06/07                1 
VAZ DJASSI Taimo              18/19    1 
VILAVERDE Filip    08/09              1 
WAGENER Philippe        12/13          1 
WEYDERT Frank  06/07                1 
WEYDERT Mathis                20/21  1 
YOUBOUET Yannik             17/18     1 
ZHAN Nico     09/10             1 
ZILLI Quentin                               20/21  1 

240   36 32 38 30 36 35 31 36 34 28 32 27 30 24 26   
 


